## SUPREMECOURTOF

INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s).9255-9256/2014

D NARAYANA RAO

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M DURGA PRASADA RAO AND ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.V.R. Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

 $$\operatorname{\textsc{The}}$$  Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks and is given four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

The other served respondents shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above.

List again on 23.4.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

MG

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Madhu Grover

Date: 2015.02.14 12:13:58 IST

Reason: