SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9255-9256/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/04/2014 in CRLRC No. 2036/2005,04/04/2014 in CRLRC No. 2035/2005 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

D NARAYANA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M DURGA PRASADA RAO AND ANR

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr. A. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In view of the letter circulated by Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, learned counsel for Respondent No.1, the matter is adjourned for four weeks to enable him to file counter affidavit.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER